million and $2.4 million, respectively. The customer relationships and non-compete agreements have estimated useful
lives of 14-18 years and 1 year, respectively, and the customer relationship values are being amortized on a
straight-line basis as it approximates the customer attrition patterns and best estimates the use pattern of the assets.
The non-compete agreements are amortized over the term of the respective agreements.

The excess of the purchase price over the tangible and identifiable intangible assets was recorded as goodwill and
amounted to approximately $190.0 million. Goodwill will be tested annually for impairment as required by ASC 350,
Intangibles�Goodwill and Other.

Other than $84.9 million, the remaining goodwill is not deductible for tax purposes.

Anixter currently reports on a fiscal year that ends on the Friday closest to December 31.

18

Edgar Filing: ANIXTER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

ANIXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JANAURY 1, 2016

(In millions, except per share amounts)

Anixter
International

Inc. (a)
Power Solutions

(b)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments for
Power

Solutions (c)

Pro
Forma

Combined
Net sales $ 6,190.5 $ 1,542.9 $ �  $ 7,733.4
Cost of goods sold 4,850.0 1,314.0 �  6,164.0

Gross profit 1,340.5 228.9 �  1,569.4
Operating expenses 1,072.7 190.4 1.8 1,264.9

Operating income 267.8 38.5 (1.8) 304.5
Other expense (income):
Interest expense (income) 63.8 (0.4) 22.2 85.6
Other, net 21.1 �  �  21.1

Income from continuing operations before taxes 182.9 38.9 (24.0) 197.8
Income tax expense 86.0 �  5.8 91.8

Net income from continuing operations $ 96.9 $ 38.9 $ (29.8) $ 106.0

Income per share:
Basic $ 2.92 $ 3.19
Diluted $ 2.90 $ 3.17
Weighted-average common shares outstanding:
Basic 33.2 33.2
Diluted 33.4 33.4

(a) As reported in our SEC Form 10-K for the year ended January 1, 2016.
(b) To reflect the results of operations of the Power Solutions business from January 3, 2015, through the date of

acquisition of October 5, 2015.
(c) See Note 2. �Pro Forma Adjustments� of the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statement for a

description of adjustments.

19

Edgar Filing: ANIXTER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents